## ISLEVER

# 70-681

TS: Windows 7 and Office 2010, Deploying

DEMO

### https://www.islever.com/70-681.html https://www.islever.com/microsoft.html

For the most up-to-date exam questions and materials, we recommend visiting our website, where you can access the latest content and resources.

Note: The answer is for reference only, you need to understand all question.

#### **QUESTION 1**

You have a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest. All servers run Windows Server 2008 R2. You install Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) 2010 on a server named Server1. You install Microsoft SQL Server 2008 on a server named Server2. You create an MDT deployment database for location-specific network installations of Windows 7. Server1 and Server2 run Internet Information Services (IIS). You need to ensure that the MDT deployment database supports Windows integrated security from the Windows Preinstallation Environment (Windows PE). What should you do?

- A. Create a shared folder on Server1.
- B. Create a shared folder on Server2.
- C. Enable Integrated Windows authentication in IIS on Server1.
- D. Enable Integrated Windows authentication in IIS on Server2.

#### Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 2**

You have a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest. All servers run Windows Server 2008 R2. You plan to use a server to deploy Windows 7 by using Lite Touch Installation (LTI). You need to ensure that this server has the required software for deploying Windows 7 by using LTI. You install Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) 2010.

What should you install next?

- A. Microsoft Application Compatibility Toolkit
- B. System Center Configuration Manager
- C. Windows Automated Installation Kit
- D. Windows Deployment Services

#### Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 3**

You have a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest. All servers run Windows Server 2008. All client computers run Windows 7. You use Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) 2010 for your deployment infrastructure. You need to configure your deployment infrastructure to use single-instance storage.

Which command should you run?

- A. imagex /export
- B. oscdimg d
- 1

- C. sysprep /oobe
- D. wpeutil /disableextendedcharactersforvolume

#### Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 4**

You use Business Desktop Deployment (BDD) 2007 with Update 2 to prepare and deploy Windows Vista and Office 2007 to client computers. You install Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) 2010. The BDD deployment shares are not listed in the Deployment Workbench. You need to ensure that the BDD deployment shares can be used with MDT 2010.

What should you do?

- A. Create new deployment shares.
- B. Open the deployment shares.
- C. Copy the deployment shares.
- D. Close all deployment shares.

#### Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 5**

You have an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) environment. All client computers run Windows XP. You will use Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) 2010 to deploy Windows 7 to all client computers. The deployment project has the following requirements:

User interaction must not be required for any deployment. You must be able to initiate deployments by using Windows Deployment Services (WDS). You need to meet the deployment project requirements when you deploy Windows 7 by using MDT 2010.

Which application should you install?

- A. Automated Deployment Services
- B. Remote Installation Services
- C. System Center Configuration Manager
- D. System Center Operations Manager

#### Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 6**

Your network has one subnet for servers and one subnet for client computers. The subnets are separated by a router. In the server subnet, Server1 is a Windows Server 2008 R2 server that runs DHCP and DNS. Your deployment infrastructure is configured to allow computers in the client computer subnet to boot by using PXE. However, client computers that attempt to use PXE to boot are not able to connect to the deployment infrastructure.

You need to ensure that client computers are able to connect to the deployment infrastructure by using PXE. What should you do?

- A. Configure DHCP reservations.
- B. Configure an IP Helper Address on the router.
- C. Place a DNS server in the client computer subnet.
- D. Run the netsh dhcp add server Server1 command.

#### Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 7**

You are using Windows Deployment Services (WDS) to deploy Windows 7 to your companys client computers. All servers in your network run Windows Server 2008 R2. The WDS server and the DHCP server are running on the same computer. You need to ensure that the client computers are able to connect to the WDS server by using PXE.

What should you do first?

- A. Add option 60 to the DHCP scope.
- B. Add option 64 to the DHCP scope.
- C. Block WDS from listening on port 60.
- D. Block WDS from listening on port 64.

#### Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 8**

You have a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest with two domain controllers that run Windows Server 2008 R2. Your network consists of two subnets. All client computers are located in one subnet. Both the DHCP server and the Windows Deployment Services (WDS) server are located in the other subnet. You need to ensure that client computers can be deployed over the network by using WDS. What should you do?

- A. Forward all client DHCP broadcast packets to only the DHCP server.
- B. Forward all client DHCP broadcast packets to only the WDS server.
- C. Forward all client DHCP broadcast packets to both the DHCP server and the WDS server.
- D. Add a DNS service location (SRV) record for port 60 that is pointed toward the WDS server.

#### Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 9**

You have a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest. All servers run Windows Server 2008 R2. You add the Windows Deployment Services (WDS) role and the DHCP Server role to a server.